CALENDAR OF OFFERINGS— SEVENTH-DAY ADVENTIST CHURCH IN CANADA 2026

JANUARY
Local Church Budget

Religious Liberty* (NAD) ........cccccvevvreenne.

Local Church Budget

Conference ADvancCe........ccoocevveeeeeeeeeennne.

Local Church Budget

FEBRUARY

Local Church Budget
Hope Channel Canada/Agents of Hope *
Local Church Budget
Local Conference Advance

MARCH
Local Church Budget

World Budget Adventist World Radio™ (GC) .......ccceiiiiriiieiiiierieseee e

Local Church Budget

Local Conference Advance.........ccccceeenn...

APRIL
Local Church Budget

Hope Channel International, Inc.* (GC)....

Local Church Budget
Local Conference Advance

MAY
Local Church Budget

Disaster & Famine ADRA Canada* ...........

Local Church Budget
Local Conference Advance
Local Church Budget

JUNE

Local Church Budget ..........ccccoveviiieinnnnnne

Women’s Ministries* (NAD)
Local Church Budget

Local Conference Advance ..........cccceeen.....

JULY

Local Church Budget
World Budget* (GC)
Local Church Budget

Local Conference Advance ..........c..ceeeeen....

January
January
January
January
January

February
February
February
February

03
10
17
24
31

07
14
21
28

March 07
March 14
March 21
March 28

April
April
April
April

May
May
May
May
May

June
June
June
June

04
11
18
25

02
09
16
23
30

06
13
20
27

July 04
July 11
July 18
July 25



AUGUST

Local Church Budget
Christian Record Services Canada*
Local Church Budget
Local Conference Advance
Local Church Budget

SEPTEMBER

Local Church Budget
World Budget (Emphasis: Radio Ministries) (GC)
Local Church Budget
Canadian Indigenous Ministries*

OCTOBER

Local Church Budget
Local Conference Advance
Local Church Budget
Burman University*
Local Conference Advance

NOVEMBER

Local Church Budget
Annual Sacrifice for Global Mission* (GC)
Local Church Budget
Canadian French Ministries* SDACC

DECEMBER

Local Church Budget
ADRA Canada General*
Local Church Budget
Local Conference Advance

THIRTEENTH SABBATH OFFERINGS—2026

South Pacific DIVISION (SPD) ..c.veeiiiiiiieiieie et March 28
Est-Central Africa DiViSION (ECD).......cccocviiiiiiiiiiiieeie e June 27
Inter-European DiviSion (EUD).........ccooviiriienenieniesesee e September 26
Trans-European DiviSion (TED) .......cooeiiriieniiieneee e December 26
MISSION INVESTMENT PROJECTS—2026

COlUMBDIA UNION ...t st nes
LAKE UNION ottt bbb a et nbe e e +
SOULNEIN UNION .ttt sttt nes

*Special Materials Provided

+Special Project Development

+ + + +
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The North American Division follows the Personal Giving Plan. A key component of the plan is encouraging members to
be systematic in giving a percentage of their income to support the worldwide work of the Seventh-day Adventist
Church—all through one offering, a World Budget offering. The following information is the North American Division
authorized percentage breakdown of the entities and ministries supported by World Budget giving as of January 2018.

World Budget Distribution

Offering Recipient Percentage
GENERAL CONFERENCE
Weekly Sabbath School 57.00
Thirteenth Sabbath 16.00
Birthday Thank 4.00
Annual Sacrifice for Global Mission 4.00
Disaster & Famine Relief** 1.75
Fall Mission Appeal 1.00
Spring Mission Appeal .75
Adventist World Radio 375
Hope Channel International 375
Andrews University 375
Loma Linda University 375
NORTH AMERICAN DIVISION
Adventist Television Ministries* 3.00
Voice of Prophecy 3.00
Oakwood University* .75
Adventist Community Services (Formerly Inner City)* .75
Christian Record .75
Multilingual Ministries 375
Adventist Chaplaincy Ministries 375
UNION CONFERENCES
Local College 5.00
TOTAL 100.00

*In Canada these offerings go to special Canadian projects.



