

CALENDAR OF OFFERINGS— SEVENTH-DAY ADVENTIST CHURCH IN CANADA 2026

JANUARY

Local Church Budget	January 03
Religious Liberty* (NAD)	January 10
Local Church Budget	January 17
Conference Advance	January 24
Local Church Budget	January 31

FEBRUARY

Local Church Budget	February 07
Hope Channel Canada/Agents of Hope *	February 14
Local Church Budget	February 21
Local Conference Advance	February 28

MARCH

Local Church Budget	March 07
World Budget Adventist World Radio* (GC)	March 14
Local Church Budget	March 21
Local Conference Advance	March 28

APRIL

Local Church Budget	April 04
Hope Channel International, Inc.* (GC)	April 11
Local Church Budget	April 18
Local Conference Advance	April 25

MAY

Local Church Budget	May 02
Disaster & Famine ADRA Canada*	May 09
Local Church Budget	May 16
Local Conference Advance	May 23
Local Church Budget	May 30

JUNE

Local Church Budget	June 06
Women's Ministries* (NAD)	June 13
Local Church Budget	June 20
Local Conference Advance	June 27

JULY

Local Church Budget	July 04
World Budget* (GC)	July 11
Local Church Budget	July 18
Local Conference Advance	July 25

AUGUST

Local Church Budget	August 01
Christian Record Services Canada*	August 08
Local Church Budget	August 15
Local Conference Advance	August 22
Local Church Budget	August 29

SEPTEMBER

Local Church Budget	September 05
World Budget (Emphasis: Radio Ministries) (GC)	September 12
Local Church Budget	September 19
Canadian Indigenous Ministries*	September 26

OCTOBER

Local Church Budget	October 03
Local Conference Advance	October 10
Local Church Budget	October 17
Burman University*	October 24
Local Conference Advance	October 31

NOVEMBER

Local Church Budget	November 07
Annual Sacrifice for Global Mission* (GC)	November 14
Local Church Budget	November 21
Canadian French Ministries* SDACC	November 28

DECEMBER

Local Church Budget	December 05
ADRA Canada General*	December 12
Local Church Budget	December 19
Local Conference Advance	December 26

THIRTEENTH SABBATH OFFERINGS—2026

South Pacific Division (SPD)	March 28	+
Est-Central Africa Division (ECD)	June 27	+
Inter-European Division (EUD)	September 26	+
Trans-European Division (TED)	December 26	+

MISSION INVESTMENT PROJECTS—2026

Columbia Union	+
Lake Union	+
Southern Union	+

*Special Materials Provided

+Special Project Development

The North American Division follows the Personal Giving Plan. A key component of the plan is encouraging members to be systematic in giving a percentage of their income to support the worldwide work of the Seventh-day Adventist Church—all through one offering, a World Budget offering. The following information is the North American Division authorized percentage breakdown of the entities and ministries supported by World Budget giving as of January 2018.

World Budget Distribution

Offering Recipient	Percentage
GENERAL CONFERENCE	
Weekly Sabbath School	57.00
Thirteenth Sabbath	16.00
Birthday Thank	4.00
Annual Sacrifice for Global Mission	4.00
Disaster & Famine Relief**	1.75
Fall Mission Appeal	1.00
Spring Mission Appeal	.75
Adventist World Radio	.375
Hope Channel International	.375
Andrews University	.375
Loma Linda University	.375
NORTH AMERICAN DIVISION	
Adventist Television Ministries*	3.00
Voice of Prophecy	3.00
Oakwood University*	.75
Adventist Community Services (Formerly Inner City)*	.75
Christian Record	.75
Multilingual Ministries	.375
Adventist Chaplaincy Ministries	.375
UNION CONFERENCES	
Local College	5.00
TOTAL	100.00

**In Canada these offerings go to special Canadian projects.*